
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a

regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, February 12, 2013 @ 6:00pm.
Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Majewski and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-officio)

Item # CALL TO ORDER

1 Communications

Item # REPORTS

2 Contingency

Item # OLD BUSINESS

Item # NEW BUSINESS

3 Approval of January 22th, 2013 Finance Committee Meeting Minutes

4 Discussion and Action re: Edward Cardell Claim

5 Future Agenda Items

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.





OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a


regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.


Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:


Members:


FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON


Tuesday, February 12, 2013 @ 6:00pm.
Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Majewski and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-officio)


Item # CALL TO ORDER


1 Communications


Item # REPORTS


2 Contingency


Item # OLD BUSINESS


Item # NEW BUSINESS


3 Approval of January 22th, 2013 Finance Committee Meeting Minutes


4 Discussion and Action re: Edward Cardell Claim


5 Future Agenda Items


ADJOURNMENT


“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”


NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.


Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.








2013 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930


2013 BUDGET $80,000


AMENDMENT REASON


BALANCE @ 02/07/2013 $80,000


CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED


AMENDMENT REASON


AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 02/13/2013 $80,000








FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
January 22, 2013 – 6:00 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room


Present:
Alderpersons Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Majewski and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)


Others Present:
Finance Director Laurie Sullivan, Deputy Treasurer Julie Roberts, Walter Jankowski
(Reinvention LLC) and Alderperson Tim Swadley.


Call to order:
Finance Chair Lawrence called the meeting to order at 6:00p.m.


Communications: Finance Director Sullivan stated that in the 10 days of tax collections in
December the City collected approximately eight million dollars.


Reports (Contingency):
No action taken.


Finance Committee Minutes of January 8, 2013:
Moved by Kneebone, seconded by Majewski to recommend approval of the Finance
Committee minutes of January 8, 2013 as presented. Motion carried unanimously with
Mayor Olson voting.


Recommend Approval of a Contract with Reinvention LLC:
Mayor Olson stated the City has been doing Budgeting for Outcomes for two years now. We
believe the next step is to do citizen input. We need to know what the Council’s priorities are
for the city. The best way to do that is with strategic planning. Mr. Jankowski stated that he
would be here to help figure out how to do things cheaper, better and faster. He then outlined
the presentation in the packet. Sullivan stated that the cost for this would be $5,500 to get
going and we would use money carried over from last year’s BFO budget. We need this
because people don’t feel connected to the BFO process. Mr. Jankowski stated that this
would consist of one Saturday of 5 hours and one Thursday evening of 3 hours. Majewski
stated that this would allow Council to be more at the front end instead of the back end of the
budget process. Mayor Olson stated that a key part is council participation with the
leadership team. Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Majewski to recommend Council
approve entering into a contract with Reinvention LLC in the amount of $5,500.00 for
strategic planning purposes. Motion carried unanimously.


Resolution Establishing a Cemetery Reserve Fund:
Sullivan stated that this would get us in line with the newer GASB requirements. The
cemetery has donated funds in the general fund. This would take that dollar amount and set
up a new fund. Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Majewski to recommend Council approve
a resolution establishing a Cemetery Reserve Fund in the amount of $33,247.00. Motion
carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.







Finance Committee Meeting Minutes
January 22, 2013
Page 2


Budget Amendments and Carryover Requests:
Sullivan stated that these items are Department Head carryover requests for capital items
that were budgeted for and didn’t get finished in 2012.Moved by Kneebone, seconded by
Lawrence to recommend council approve the budget amendments and carry over requests
as follows:
Acct # Description From $Amount
410-57344-820 Front Entry Replacement-Library Budgeted $22,000.00
410-57331-820 Time Locks-Racetrack Park Budgeted $ 2,400.00
100-51400-399 Mayor/Budgeting for Outcomes Consulting Budgeted $ 6,000.00
100-51510-217 Finance/Consulting Budgeted $ 5,000.00


Total Carryover Request $35,400.00


Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


Future agenda items:
None.


Moved by Kneebone, seconded by Majewski to adjourn at 6:50pm. Motion carried
unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


Respectfully submitted,
Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer








City of Stoughton, 381 E. Main Street, Stoughton WI 53589


RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL


Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to pay the claim of Edward Cardell regarding
property damage incurred by a city snow plow, along with the appraisal invoice of $165.45.


Committee Action: Risk Committee recommends approval Finance Committee


Fiscal Impact: $2158.13 for damages; $165.45 for appraisal invoice=$2323.58


File Number: R- 23 -2013 Date Introduced: February 26, 2013


WHEREAS, a claim has been filed against the City of Stoughton by Edward Cardell regarding property
damage to his vehicle as a result of a snow plow-automobile accident on January 30, 2013, and


WHEREAS, your insurance carrier, CVMIC has reviewed all the circumstances of the claim and has
recommended the claim be paid in the amount of $2158.13 to Edward Cardell, and the invoice from
Frontier Adjusters in the amount of $165.45 be paid, and


WHEREAS, your Risk Committee recommends approval and your Finance Committee met on
February 12, 2013 to consider the claim and recommends the payment in the amounts of $2158.13 and
$165.45, now therefore


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby authorized and directed to pay the claims in the amount of $2158.13 to Edward Cardell, and
$165.45 to Frontier Adjusters.


Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date


Council Action: Override Vote

































































		ED CARDELL Claim Resolution.pdf

		Claim.pdf



